	$ \frac{01-14-2003}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$		ocket No.: FR-7007-I	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	▼ 102337261		• •	
To the Honorable Commissioner of		Please record the attached or		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles H. Kolich Billie B. Dadgar Donald E.Balhoff Meng-Sheng Ao Homer C. Lin12-30-02		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ALBEMARLE CORPORATION Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 330 South Fourth Street		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other		City: Richmond	State: VA ZIP: 23219	
August Execution Date: July 18, 11, 23, 8, an		Additional name(s) & address(
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mbers(s):	Let 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	enor∿-1 >	
09/804,714				
			- Andre San Andre San Andre San	
			• 13	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of application	ons and patents Involved:	
Name: Philip M. Pippenger 7		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$		
Internal Address:		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
	04714	credited or debited to deposit account		
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH		Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 451 Florida Street		8. Deposit account number:		
		01-0659; Order No. 02-174	4	
City: Baton Rouge St	ate: LA ZIP: 70801	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document. 	elief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy	
Philip M. Pippenger December 19, 2002				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				

PATENT REEL: 013643 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 09/804,714

Filed: March 12,2001

Case No.: FR-7007-I

We, CHARLES H. KOLICH, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the Parish of East Baton Rouge, State of Louisiana, at 11804 Parkbrook Avenue, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816; BILLIE B. DADGAR, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the County of Columbia, State of Arkansas, at 1500 E. University, Magnolia, Arkansas 71753; DONALD E. BALHOFF, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the Parish of East Baton Rouge, State of Louisiana, at 10535 Ridgely Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809; MENG-SHENG AO, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the Parish of East Baton Rouge, State of Louisiana, at 5443 Lost Oak Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70817; and HOMER C. LIN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the County of Harris , State of Texas, at 3601 Allen Parkway #632, Houston, Texas 77019 have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in the patent application having the above designated case number, entitled

IMPROVED BROMINATED POLYSTYRENIC RESINS

and for which invention, improvement or discovery we have filed application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby transfer, set over and assign to

ALBEMARLE CORPORATION

a Virginia Corporation, having a place of business at Baton Rouge, Louisiana, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application for Letters Patent and all inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals. reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements and discoveries.

We further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as said Corporation may deem necessary to secure to said Corporation the rights herein conveyed; and we hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the serial number and filing date of said application.

Inventor: <u>Charles H. Kola</u> CHARLES H. KOLICH

Inventor: <u>BILLIE B. DADGAR</u>

Inventor: Donald E. Balhoff DONALD E. BALHOFF

Inventor:

Inventor: Hones C. Lin

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013643 FRAME: 0654 STATE of LOUISIANA PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On this <u>18</u> day of ______, 2001, personally appeared before me, CHARLES H. KOLICH, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public

STATE of ARKANSAS COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

On this _____ day of ______, 2001, personally appeared before me, BILLIE B. DADGAR, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that she executed the same of her own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

(Notarial Seal)

Maryonie Corrigton

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On this <u>23</u> day of _______, 2001, personally appeared before me, DONALD E. BALHOFF, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

(Notarial Seal)

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On this <u>f</u> day of <u>Huyer</u>, 2001, personally appeared before me, MENG-SHENG AO, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

(Notarial Seal)

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013643 FRAME: 0655

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this <u>16</u> day of <u>JUIY</u>, 2001, personally appeared before me, HOMER C. LIN, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

(Notarial Seal)



Brenda K. Sells Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013643 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 12/30/2002